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Background
This contribution provides text proposal on the LTE CA configuration CA_7A-13A, CA_7C-13A , CA_7A-7A-13A as defined in the revised WID [1].
Reference
[1]	RP-191733, “Rel-16 LTE inter-band CA for 2 bands DL with 1 band UL”, Qualcomm Incorporated
Text Proposal
[bookmark: _Toc405202255]---Start of changes---
5.X	CA_7-13
5.X.1	Channel bandwidths per operating band for CA
Table 5.x.1-1: Supported E-UTRA bandwidths per CA configuration for 2DL inter-band CA
	E-UTRA CA configuration / Bandwidth combination set

	E-UTRA CA Configuration
	Uplink CA configurations 
	E-UTRA Bands
	1.4
MHz
	3
MHz
	5
MHz
	10
MHz
	15
MHz
	20
MHz
	Maximum aggregated bandwidth
[MHz]
	Bandwidth combination set

	CA_7A-13A
	-
	7
	
	
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	30
	0

	
	
	13
	
	
	Yes
	Yes
	
	
	
	

	CA_7C-13A
	-
	7
	See CA_7C Bandwidth combination set 1 in Table 5.6A.1-1
	50
	0

	
	
	13
	
	
	Yes
	Yes
	
	
	
	

	CA_7A-7A-13A
	-
	7
	See CA_7A-7A Bandwidth combination set 1 in Table 5.6A.1-3
	50
	0

	
	
	13
	
	
	Yes
	Yes
	
	
	
	

	



5.X.2 	Co-existence studies
Table 5.x.2-1: Impact of UL/DL Harmonic 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2nd  Harmonic
	3rd  Harmonic
	4th  Harmonic

	Band
	UL Low Band Edge
	UL High Band Edge
	DL Low Band Edge
	DL High Band Edge
	UL Low Band Edge
	UL High Band Edge
	UL Low Band Edge
	UL High Band Edge
	UL Low Band Edge
	UL High Band Edge

	7
	2500
	2570
	2620
	2690
	5000
	5140
	7500
	7710
	10000
	10280

	13
	777
	787
	746
	756
	1554
	1574
	2331
	2361
	3180
	3148



There is no harmonic interference for CA_7-13.
Table 5.x.2-2: Impact of UL/DL Harmonic mixing
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2nd  Harmonic
	3rd  Harmonic
	4th  Harmonic

	Band
	UL Low Band Edge
	UL High Band Edge
	DL Low Band Edge
	DL High Band Edge
	DL Low Band Edge
	DL High Band Edge
	DL Low Band Edge
	DL High Band Edge
	DL Low Band Edge
	DL High Band Edge

	7
	2500
	2570
	2620
	2690
	5240
	5380
	7860
	8070
	10480
	10760

	13
	777
	787
	746
	756
	1492
	1512
	2238
	2268
	2983
	3024



There is no harmonic mixing for CA_7-13.
5.X.3		ΔTIB,c and ΔRIB,c values
ΔRIB,c values for CA_7-13 are derived from CA_7-28.  For the ΔTIB,c the  values from CA_7-28 are reused. Values will be defined in the following tables in TS 36.101.
Table 5.x.3-1: ΔTIB,c (two bands)
	E-UTRA operating band combination
	E-UTRA Band
	ΔTIB,c [dB]

	CA_7-13, CA_7-7-13
	7
	0.3

	
	13
	0.3



Table 5.x.3-2: ΔRIB,c (two bands)
	E-UTRA operating band combination
	E-UTRA Band
	ΔRIB,c [dB]

	CA_7-13, CA_7-7-13
	7
	0

	
	13
	0



5.X.4	REFSENS requirements
There are no reference sensitivity requirements needed.
---End of changes---
